
2025 Quinnipiac University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-27   Conf: 14-11   Home: 6-9   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (269)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Apatiga (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Potter (5), Demott (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-112), Horan (21-35),
Demott (20-37), Potter (15-19), Gonzalez (9-12), Walton (5-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Fogg, Mary .333 38-38 120 21 40 4 3 0 8 50 .417 6 2 8 0 .375 0 5 6-7 69 2 5 .934
20 Potter, Riley .267 42-42 116 11 31 10 0 1 12 44 .379 21 0 15 1 .380 0 0 1-1 35 5 2 .952
7 Vega, Sofia .260 46-46 146 27 38 5 4 4 25 63 .432 11 0 30 0 .310 1 6 7-9 80 73 8 .950
42 Demott, Kennedy .260 38-38 96 8 25 4 0 3 10 38 .396 10 4 7 0 .355 0 2 0-1 164 25 2 .990
3 Reid, Noelle .234 45-43 94 14 22 2 0 0 6 24 .255 11 1 11 0 .321 0 8 4-4 68 0 2 .971
44 Hilliard, Brooke .214 38-31 84 9 18 1 0 0 4 19 .226 11 1 7 1 .313 0 1 4-4 123 8 4 .970
5 McGalliard, Ella .194 43-41 98 11 19 3 0 1 4 25 .255 9 0 29 0 .262 0 4 1-1 137 33 10 .944
27 Apatiga, Natalia .188 46-46 144 12 27 7 2 1 20 41 .285 11 1 22 0 .248 1 2 1-3 80 83 5 .970
6 Waltke, Madison .274 30-25 73 8 20 3 3 2 14 35 .479 6 1 10 0 .333 1 0 1-2 41 35 7 .916
24 Gonzalez, Jaelyn .227 20-15 44 3 10 3 1 0 8 15 .341 8 0 19 0 .346 0 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
15 Perez, Lexi .200 5-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
23 Hochstadter, Ally .182 24-15 44 4 8 2 0 0 3 10 .227 3 1 8 0 .250 0 1 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
12 Hilliard, Lauren .182 8-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 12 4 0 1.000
8 Rubirosa, Mia .179 20-8 28 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .179 5 0 10 0 .294 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Bombery, Aryn .130 25-15 46 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .174 5 0 12 0 .216 0 2 1-1 32 2 1 .971
17 Walton, Taylor .111 13-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 1 .111 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
99 Tabangcura, Ava .111 25-3 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
26 Rosenkranz, Sydney .000 5-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Davis, Mac .000 37-0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 7-9 0 0 0 .000
25 Kendall, Shannon .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
10 Engel, Amanda .000 6-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .750 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
13 Nelson, Zoey .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 19 .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .232 46-46 1180 155 274 46 13 12 122 382 .324 124 11 210 3 .310 4 31 39-49 911 314 51 .960
Opponents .266 46-46 1205 193 320 66 15 22 183 482 .400 110 30 185 1 .339 10 24 35-56 932 311 50 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Kendall, Shannon 0.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
1 Horan, Sydney 3.03 17-18 38 33 28 3-0 0 222.2 209 100 75 49 152 42 9 12 .243 1 26 0 6 19
54 Gonzalez, Jaclyn 6.95 2-7 17 10 2 0-0 0 55.2 68 59 43 42 24 17 4 5 .292 2 4 0 1 4
17 Walton, Taylor 9.50 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 33 24 19 8 8 6 2 3 .402 2 0 0 2 1
12 Hilliard, Lauren 9.64 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 5 5 6 1 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.21 19-27 70 46 30 3 0 303.2 320 193 142 110 185 66 15 22 .266 5 30 0 10 24
Opponents 3.27 27-19 71 46 26 8 2 310.2 274 155 113 124 210 46 13 12 .232 26 11 0 4 31



2025 Quinnipiac University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Gonzalez, Jaelyn 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hilliard, Lauren 16 12 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
54 Gonzalez, Jaclyn 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
23 Hochstadter, Ally 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Walton, Taylor 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
15 Perez, Lexi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kendall, Shannon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rubirosa, Mia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Engel, Amanda 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Tabangcura, Ava 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nelson, Zoey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rosenkranz, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Demott, Kennedy 191 164 25 2 .990 1 20 17 .541 1 0
3 Reid, Noelle 70 68 0 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bombery, Aryn 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Apatiga, Natalia 168 80 83 5 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hilliard, Brooke 135 123 8 4 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Potter, Riley 42 35 5 2 .952 0 15 4 .789 5 0
7 Vega, Sofia 161 80 73 8 .950 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 McGalliard, Ella 180 137 33 10 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fogg, Mary 76 69 2 5 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Waltke, Madison 83 41 35 7 .916 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Horan, Sydney 38 11 22 5 .868 0 21 14 .600 0 0
11 Davis, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1276 911 314 51 .960 14 70 42 .625 6 0
Opponents 1293 932 311 50 .961 26 78 20 .796 8 0


